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STANDARDS AND REGULATIONS

1) CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM ALL WORK IN CONFORMANCE WITH APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES,  
REGULATIONS, ORDINANCES, UTILITY PROVIDER REQUIREMENTS, AND SIMILAR STANDARDS.

2) CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN ALL REQUIRED INSPECTIONS OF THE WORK. CONTRACTOR SHALL REGULARLY 
UPDATE OWNER AND ARCHITECT  REGARDING THE STATUS OF INSPECTIONS.

3) CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WORK WITH APPLICABLE UTILITY PROVIDERS.

4) CONTRACTOR SHALL BE FAMILIAR WITH REQUIREMENTS AND CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH 
REFERENCED FIRE-RATED ASSEMBLY TESTS AND STANDARDS.

5) SHOULD THE CONTRACTOR ENCOUNTER ANY HAZARDOUS MATERIAL, CONTRACTOR TO STOP WORK AND NOTIFY 
OWNER.

ADMINISTRATION OF THE WORK:

1) CONTRACTOR SHALL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR THE MEANS, METHODS, AND SEQUENCES OF 
CONSTRUCTION AND DIMENSIONS. 

2) CONTRACTOR SHALL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SAFETY OF ALL CONSTRUCTION PERSONNEL AND 
AUTHORIZED VISITORS AT THE SITE.

3) CONTRACTOR SHALL BECOME FULLY ACQUAINTED WITH CONDITIONS RELATED TO THE WORK.  ANY KNOWN 
DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE DOCUMENTS AND THE ACTUAL CONDITIONS SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE 
ARCHITECT FOR RESOLUTION PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH WORK  RELATED TO THE DISCREPANCY.

4) CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE AND PROPERLY DISPOSE OF ALL CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION DEBRIS.  
CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN APPROVAL OF OWNER FOR DETAILS RELATING TO THE REMOVAL OF TRASH, 
INCLUDING SUCH ISSUES AS PATH OF TRAVEL, LOCATION OF CHUTES AND DUMPSTERS, ETC., PRIOR TO 
REMOVAL OF DEBRIS.  CONTRACTOR SHALL CLEAN AND REPAIR ANY DAMAGES TO EXISTING ITEMS SOILED OR 
DAMAGED BY THE DEBRIS REMOVAL PROCESS.  IF  CLEANING AND/OR REPAIR DOES NOT RETURN ITEMS TO 
ORIGINAL CONDITION CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL NEW ITEMS.

5) CONTRACTOR SHALL BECOME FAMILIAR WITH AND COMPLY WITH OWNER'S PROCEDURES FOR MAINTAINING A 
SECURE SITE AND BUILDING.

6) EACH INSTALLER SHALL EXAMINE ALL SUBSTRATE CONDITIONS AND/OR SITE CONDITIONS WHICH AFFECT THE 
QUALITY OF EACH PRODUCT TO BE INSTALLED. IF ANY CONDITIONS EXIST WHICH WILL HAVE A DETRIMENTAL 
EFFECT ON THE QUALITY OF THE INSTALLATION, THE INSTALLER SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE 
CONTRACTOR. INSTALLATION SHALL NOT PROCEED UNTIL THE UNSATISFACTORY CONDITIONS ARE CORRECTED. 

INSTALLATION SHALL SIGNIFY ACCEPTANCE OF THE CONDITIONS.

7) CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN RECORD DRAWINGS ON THE SITE AT ALL TIMES.

8) CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING COORDINATION EFFORTS OF ALL SUBCONTRACTORS.

9) CONTRACTOR SHALL LAY OUT ALL WORK AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.  ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE REPORTED 
TO THE OWNER FOR RESOLUTION PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK IN QUESTION.

USE OF CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS:

1) DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.  ONLY WRITTEN DIMENSIONS OR KEYED NOTES SHALL BE USED. CONTACT ENGINEER 
IF CLARIFICATION OR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IS REQUIRED.

2) THE DRAWINGS ARE SCHEMATIC IN NATURE.  MODIFICATIONS IN DUCTS, PIPING, CONDUIT AND WIRING MAY BE 
REQUIRED TO ACCOMMODATE ACTUAL FIELD CONDITIONS.

3) DRAWINGS SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED FOR SUBMITTALS.

4) DIMENSIONS ARE AS FOLLOWS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE:

A) TO FACE OF GYPSUM WALLBOARD.

B) TO CENTERLINE OF COLUMNS.

C) TO TOP OF FLOOR SLAB.

D) TO BOTTOM OF FINISHED CEILING.

E) TO FACE OF MASONRY, CONCRETE, AND/OR SIDING.

DEFINITIONS:

1) "ALIGN" AS USED IN THESE DOCUMENTS SHALL MEAN TO ACCURATELY LOCATE FINISH FACES IN THE SAME 
PLANE AND/OR TO INSTALL NEW CONSTRUCTION ADJACENT TO EXISTING CONSTRUCTION WITHOUT ANY VISIBLE 

JOINTS OR SURFACE IRREGULARITIES.

2) "CLEAR" AS USED IN THESE DOCUMENTS SHALL MEAN THAT THE CONDITION IS NOT ADJUSTABLE WITHOUT 
APPROVAL OF THE ARCHITECT. CLEAR DIMENSIONS ARE TYPICALLY TO FINISH FACE.

3) "MAXIMUM" OR "MAX" AS USED IN THESE DOCUMENTS SHALL MEAN THAT THE CONDITION IS SLIGHTLY 
ADJUSTABLE BUT MAY NOT VARY TO A DIMENSION OR QUANTITY GREATER THAN THAT SHOWN WITHOUT 
APPROVAL OF THE ENGINEER.

4) "MINIMUM" OR "MIN" AS USED IN THESE DOCUMENTS SHALL MEAN THAT THE CONDITION IS SLIGHTLY 
ADJUSTABLE BUT MAY NOT VARY TO A DIMENSION OR QUANTITY LESS THAN THAT SHOWN WITHOUT 
APPROVAL OF THE ENGINEER.

5) "TYPICAL" AS USED IN THESE DOCUMENTS SHALL MEAN THAT THE CONDITION OR DIMENSION IS THE SAME OR
REPRESENTATIVE FOR SIMILAR CONDITIONS THROUGHOUT.

6) "+-" AS USED IN THESE DOCUMENTS SHALL MEAN THAT THE DIMENSION OR QUALITY IS SLIGHTLY ADJUSTABLE 
TO ACCOMMODATE ACTUAL CONDITIONS. FIELD VERIFICATION AND COORDINATION WITH OTHER ELEMENTS 
MIGHT BE NECESSARY.
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 3" = 1'-0"A4-2 A5-2

2 PARTITION HEADER DETAIL
 1" = 1'-0"A4-1 A5-2

4 FOUNDATION DETAIL 1

2" CONT. RIGID INS.

R-19 BATT INS

2X6 STUD WALL

2X8 P.T SILL PL

 1" = 1'-0"A4-1 A5-2

5 ROOF DETAIL

1x WOOD ROOD JOIST

LVL

FREEZE

SOFFIT

OVERHANG FRAMING

FASCIA

3X8 TOUNGE AND GROVE DECKING 

6" R-40 INS.

5/8" PLYWOOD SHTG

SELF ASDHERED MEMBRANE

UNDERLAY
MENT

VENTALATION MAT

ARCH SHINGLES

5/8 EXTERIOR OSB

3/4 ANCOR BOLT

INSULATION

A5-2 A5-2

TRANSLUCENT 
WALL PANELS

1X WOOD BEAD

PROVIDE SLIP JOINT CONNECT 
FOR 1" DEFLECTION OF LVL BEAM

LVL (SEE STRUCTURAL)

FASTEN FINISH 1X WOOD 
TRIM TO LVL ONLY

WOOD TRIM

SECURE

MOVABLE WALL

EXP JT.
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 1" = 1'-0"A4-1 A5-3

1 Section 8 - Callout 3
 1" = 1'-0"A4-1 A5-3

2 Section 8 - Callout 4
 1" = 1'-0"A4-1 A5-3

3 Section 8 - Callout 5

 1" = 1'-0"A4-1 A5-3

4 Section 8 - Callout 6

ARCHITECTURAL LIFETIME 
ASPHALT SHINGLES 

5/8" PLY WD

6" R-40 INSULATION

3X8 TOUNGE AND GROVE 
DECKING

LVL JOIST

2X12 BLOCKING BETWEEN 
RAFTERS

HURRICANE CLIPS

TUBELITE STOREFRONT 
SYSTEM

BLOCKING

LVL

WOOD FRAMING FOR GLASS 

1" WOOD BEAM

TRANSLUCENT PANEL

3X5 TOUNGE AND GROVE DECKING

6" R-40 INSULATION

5/8" PLY. WD SHEETING

SELF ADHEARED MEMBRANE

UNDERLAYMENT

VENTALATION MAT

ARCH SHINGLES

MOUNTING TRACK

1X WOOD BEAD

2X STAINABLE WOOD MULLION WIDTH TO MATCGH LVL BELOW

PROVIDE SLIP JOINT TO ACCOMODATE 1" 
DEFLECTION

TAPPERED 
INSULATION

FLASHING

MINIMUM R38 RIDGID INS.

5/8" EXT GRADE PLY. WD

3X8 TOUNGE AND GROVE DECKIN

BRACING (SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS) 

LVL (SEE STRUCTURAL)

VAPOR BARRIOR

METAL FLASHING

FLASHING

2 X 8 LEDGER BOARD

GALVANIZED HANGER

PANEL SOFFIT

TUBELITE T14000 
THERMALLY 
BROKEN 
STOREFRONT 
FRAMING

1" LOW "E"

 1" = 1'-0"A4-2 A5-3

5 Section 6 - Callout 2

HARDWOOD NOSING STAINED

PLASTIC LAMINATE OVER 1X

BACKER ROD & SEALANT

T14000 TUBULITE SYS.
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WINDOW SCHEDULE

WINDOW
NUMBER WIDTH HGT MATERIAL

FIRE
RATING REMARKS

W1 3' - 0" 6' - 0" ALUM/ GL - T14000

W2 3' - 7" 9' - 0" ALUM/ GL - T14000

W3 4' 1" 2' 0" ALUM/ GL T14000

W4 4' 0" 2' 0" ALUM/ GL T14000

DOOR SCHEDULE

DOOR
NUMBER WIDTH HGT THK

FIRE
RATING

DOOR
MATERIAL

DOOR
TYPE

FRAME
TYPE

FRAME
MATERIAL

HW
SET REMARKS

1 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1" ALUM/GLA
ZE

C 3 T14000

2 6' - 4" 5' - 8" 0' - 2" - WOOD B 1

3 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 2" WOOD E 2

4 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 2" WOOD F 2

5 2' - 6" 7' - 0" 0' - 2" WOOD D 4

6 2' - 6" 7' - 0" 0' - 2" STEEL/
WOOD

D 4

7 2' - 6" 7' - 0" 0' - 2" STEEL/
WOOD

D 4

8 2' - 6" 7' - 0" 0' - 2" STEEL/
WOOD

D 4

9 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 2" STEEL/
WOOD

F 2

10 3' - 6" 7' - 0" 0' - 1
3/4"

HM
FRAME/
METAL

F 2

11 3' - 6" 7' - 0" 0' - 1
3/4"

HM
FRAME/
METAL

A 2

12 6' - 8" 5' - 8" 0' - 2" STEEL/
WOOD

F 1

13 6' - 8" 5' - 8" 0' - 2" STEEL/
WOOD

F 1

14 6' - 8" 5' - 8" 0' - 2" STEEL/
WOOD

F 1

15 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 0' - 1" ALUM/GLA
ZE

C 3 T14000

19 0' - 0"

20 0' - 0"

 1/2" = 1'-0"A9-2

1 W1
 1/2" = 1'-0"A9-2

2 W2

 1/2" = 1'-0"A9-2

3 W3
 1/2" = 1'-0"A9-2

4 W4

 1/2" = 1'-0"A9-2

6 DOOR A
 1/2" = 1'-0"A9-2

7 DOOR B
 1/2" = 1'-0"A9-2

8 DOOR C
 1/2" = 1'-0"A6-1 A9-2

9 DOOR D
 1/2" = 1'-0"A6-1 A9-2

10 DOOR E

1" 
INSULATED 
TEMPERED 
GLASS

 1/2" = 1'-0"A2-2 A9-2

5 W5

 1/2" = 1'-0"A6-1 A9-2

15 FRAME 4
 1/2" = 1'-0"A6-1 A9-2

13 FRAME 2

 1/2" = 1'-0"A9-2

12 FRAME 1  1/2" = 1'-0"A9-2

14 FRAME 3

ALL EXTERIOR GLAZING TO BE 1" INSULATED 
GLAZING LOW "E" CONSISTING OF 1/4" FLOAT 
AND TEMPER IN ALL DOORS AND ALL 
WINDOWS WITHIN 24" OF A DOOR, AND ALL 
WINDOWS 24" ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR 

(2)

 1/2" = 1'-0"A6-1 A9-2

11 DOOR F

ALL STORE FRONTS TO BE TUBELITE SYSTEM 
T14000 OR EQUAL
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